

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1179/2024

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avtar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Samit Sharma & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gitesh Joshi Mr. Jaswant Persoya
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Rohan Mittal Mr. Gunjan Chawla on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

25/11/2025

Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG appears on behalf of the respondents and submits that the order passed by the Rajasthan Civil Services Appellate Tribunal dated 18.09.2023 has been assailed before this Court by filing S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6430/2024. However, she could not refute the fact that, till date there is no interim order passed by this Court. As considerable period of more than two years has passed after passing of the order by the Tribunal, as a last indulgence, time is granted to the respondents for taking appropriate steps in the said writ petition.

Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG further assures this Court that as the said writ petition is listed on 23.01.2026, the same would positively be argued and thus, the present matter be listed immediately thereafter.

With the said assurance, the matter be listed on 28.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J