

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1179/2024

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avtar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Samit Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gitesh Joshi, Adv. Mr. Vageesh Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG & Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv. for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

28/01/2026

Despite, last opportunity granted by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 25.11.2025 for making compliance of order dated 18.09.2023, till this date, compliance has not been made by the respondents.

Under such circumstances, this Court deems it just and proper to direct Chief Engineer, Administration, PHED Rajasthan, Jaipur to remain personally present before this Court for explaining the reasons of non-compliance.

List the matter on 16.02.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J