

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6430/2024

The Principal Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department
-----Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avatar Gupta
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1179/2024

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avtar Gupta
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Samit Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gitesh Joshi. Mr. Ashok Bansal.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sueha Kaushal. Mr. Mukesh Bansal, Addl. Chief Engineer (present in person).

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

27/03/2026

Two applications (I.A. No.1/2024 and 1/2026 in SBCWP No.6430/2024) have been filed seeking early hearing of the matter.

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are disposed of with a direction to list the matters on 08.04.2026.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J