

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6430/2024

The Principal Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department
-----Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avatar Gupta
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1179/2024

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avtar Gupta
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Samit Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj Batra, Govt. Counsel with Ms. Sneha Kaushal Ms. Gunjan Chawla Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh Mr. Ashok Singh Mr. Gitesh Joshi Mr. Jaswant Parsoya Mr. Vageesh Sharma, for Mr. Deepak Gupta
-------------------	---	---

For Respondent(s)	:
-------------------	---

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

08/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek some time to place a copy of the communication issued by the Finance Department, Rajasthan on record.

List both cases on 21.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J