

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6430/2024
URN: CW / 13480U / 2024

The Principal Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department
-----Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avatar Gupta
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1179/2024
URN: CCP / 1270U / 2024

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avtar Gupta
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Samit Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Gupta, A.G. Ms. Sneha Kaushal, for Mr. Neeraj Batra, Ms. Dhriti Loddha, Mr. Jaswant Persoya Mr. Gitesh Joshi, (respondent in 6430/2024)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gitesh Joshi, (petitioner in 1179/2024)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA
Order

10/07/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he has not been served copy of the Application No. 02/2026.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will serve copy of the application to the counsel appearing for the respondent within three days.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, petitioner may also file rejoinder.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J